STATEMENT OF RESULT OF
THE SPECIAL BOND ELECTION
held in the
CITY OF CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA
on September 8, 1962

At a special bond election held on September 8, 1962 78,411 voters were registered and qualified to vote.

At said election 7,182 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of Charlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$2,350,000 Water Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for enlarging and extending the waterworks system of said City, including the acquisition, construction and enlargement of water supply, storage, treatment and distribution facilities and the acquisition of necessary land and rights of way, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 2,295 votes were cast against said ordinance, and said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

At said election 7,171 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of Charlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$5,750,000 Sanitary Sewer Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for enlarging and extending the sanitary sewer system of said City, including the acquisition, construction and enlargement of sewage collection, treatment and disposal facilities and the acquisition of necessary land and rights of way, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 2,302 votes were cast against said ordinance, and said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

At said election 6,707 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of harlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$3,000,000 Street Land Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for acquiring land for streets and highways within the City of Charlotte, including streets and highways forming a part of the State Highway System, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 2,728 votes were cast against said ordinance, and said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

At said election 6,763 votes were cast for the ordinance authorizing the City of Charlotte to contract a debt and in evidence thereof to issue not exceeding \$1,500,000 Airport Bonds of said City for the purpose of providing funds, with any other available funds, for enlarging and improving the Douglas Municipal Airport, owned by the City of Charlotte, including the acquisition of land to provide unobstructed space for the landing and taking off of aircraft and to insure safe approaches to the landing areas of said Airport and the safe and efficient operation thereof, the construction and reconstruction of runways, taxiways and concourses and the installation of new runway lighting equipment, and authorizing the levy and collection of a sufficient tax for the payment of the principal of and the interest on said bonds, and 2,683 votes were cast against said ordinance, and said ordinance was thereby approved and is in force and effect.

304

By order of the City Council of the City of Charlotte, this 11th day of September, 1962.

James B. Whittington Mayor pro tem

John H. Thrower Don G. Bryant Claude L. Albea Sandy R. Jordan Councilmen

Read, approved and adopted by the City Council of the City of Charlotte, North Carolina, in meeting on the 11th day of September, 1962, the reference having been made in Minute Book 42, at Page 177 thru 187 and recorded in full in Ordinance Book 13, at Pages 303 and 304.

Lillian R. Hoffman City Clerk